

## 1/1 Press release

## Accelleron strengthens presence in Asia

- Manufacturing agreement to support long-term growth and strengthen position in Asia
- HD Hyundai Marine Engine will manufacture Accelleron's large A100-M radial turbochargers in Korea

Baden, Switzerland, September 30, 2024. Accelleron has signed a contract manufacturing agreement with HD Hyundai, through its subsidiary HD Hyundai Marine Engine, for the manufacture of turbochargers in Korea. The move strengthens Accelleron's position in the Asian market.

The contract will see HD Hyundai Marine Engine take on the manufacture of Accelleron's large A100-M radial turbochargers at its facility in Korea for the demand of HD Hyundai Group and other engine builders.

The partnership will build on Accelleron's existing manufacturing capabilities in Switzerland, while lowering lead times and transportation costs for customers in the Asian market.

Christoph Rofka, division president of the Medium and Low-Speed products at Accelleron, said: "We are pleased to extend our collaboration with HD Hyundai as we celebrate the 40th anniversary of our 2-stroke turbocharger license agreement. This contract manufacturing agreement will further strengthen our production footprint in the core Asian market, reduce trade complexity, and enhance our operational flexibility. After very constructive negotiations, we are excited to bring this undertaking to realization."

Young Kang, CEO of HD Hyundai Marine Engine, said: "We are excited to collaborate with Accelleron, a world-class industrial turbocharger company with a 100-year legacy. We believe this partnership will further strengthen the cooperative and constructive relationship between two companies."

HD Hyundai Marine Engine is a new entity within HD Hyundai Group, following its acquisition of a 35% stake in STX Heavy Industries.

**Accelleron Industries Ltd.** (ACLN: SIX Swiss Ex) is accelerating sustainability in the marine and energy industries as a global technology leader in turbocharging, fuel injection, and digital platforms for heavy-duty applications. Building on a heritage of over 100 years as a trusted industry partner, Accelleron's worldwide network of 500 service engineers and 200 research and development engineers are continuously innovating to deliver products, best-in-class services and solutions that are mission-critical for the energy transition.

## Media information

Images and other digital assets are available under https://accelleron-industries.com/media/media-resources

For more information please contact: Media Relations

Niina Eschmann Phone: + 41 79 753 00 92

Email: media@accelleron-industries.com

Investor contact

Michael Daiber Phone: +41 79 698 6085

Email: <u>investors@accelleron-industries.com</u> Switzerland

Accelleron Industries Ltd.

Bruggerstrasse 71A 5401 Baden Switzerland